The Corporation of the Town of Pelham

By-law No. 4474(2022)

Being a by-law to amend By-law No. 4411(2022) to
establish 2022 Fees and Charges to be collected by the
Corporation of the Town of Pelham;

And to Add Fees and Charges to the Recreation, Culture
and Wellness Schedule as it relates to STEM Camp
Registration.

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, 2001, S.0 2001, c.25, provides that a
municipality may pass by-laws imposing fees or charges on any class of
persons; and,

AND WHEREAS By-law No. 4411(2022) establishes the 2022 Fees and
Charges to be collected by the Corporation of the Town of Pelham;

AND WHEREAS By-law No. 4470(2022) authorized the Town of Pelham to
enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with Innova Stem Labs Inc. to
establish a STEM camp program for the summer of 2022;

AND WHEREAS the Corporation of the Town of Pelham deems it
expedient to add Fees and Charges as they relate to registration for the
STEM camp program;

NOW THEREFORE Council of the Corporation of the Town of Pelham Enacts
as Follows:

(1) THAT the Recreation, Culture and Wellness Schedule to By-law
#4411(2022) be amended as follows, detailed in the attached
schedule, as it relates to STEM camp registration, as below
listed:

Add - Weekly Camp Registration Fee - $299.00 per child (25% discount
on three (3) or more children

Add - Early Bird Camp Registration Fee - $279.00 per child (25%
discount on three (3) or more children

Add - Multiple Week Registration Discount - $10.00 each week after two
(2) weeks

Add - Extended Care (7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.) - $38.00 per week

Add - Optional Friday Lunch - $10.00

(2) THAT this By-law shall become effective from and after the date
of passing thereof.

Read, Enacted, Signed and Sealed this

25th Day of July, 2022. &

/Marvin Junkin, Mayor

ez,

Holly¥"Willferd, Town Clerk
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Fees & Charges

Recreation
& Cultural
Services

2022
STEM Camp
Single Week Registration (25% discount on three or more children) ' $299.00
Early Bird Registration Fee (25% discount on three or more children) $279.00
Multiple Week Registration Discount (each week after 2 weeks) $10.00
Extended Care per week $38.00
Optional Friday Lunch $10.00
Specialty Programs/Camps
Single Week Registration _ $195.00
Family Weekly Registration Discount Each Child after 2™ Child 25%
Extended Care per week $38.00
Extended Care per day $8.50
Extended Care Multiple weeks (3 weeks or more) $33.00
Ballroom Dance Lessons (10 Classes) $72.57
Ballroom Social Tickets $9.00
Improv Classes (10 Classes) $9.00
Triathlon Club Monthly $65.00
Triathlon Club with Swim Team membership Summer $225.00
Activity Drop in Fee Adult $5.31
Activity Punch Pass (20) Adult $70.80
Activity Drop in Fee Youth - .$3.10
Activity Punch Pass (25) Youth $70.80
Seniors Social Membership Fee - Annual $36.00
P.D Camp Registration (includes lunch) $45.00
Holiday Workshop Registration (includes dinner) $25.00
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